

07-07-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101084519		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Anders Nilsson and Teodor lancu	Name: Axis AB	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Scheelevagen 16 S-223 70 Lund Sweden	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 9, 1999 and April 12, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/255,914 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/255,914	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Richard L. Gregory, Jr. Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 19762-721)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard L. Gregory, Jr. (Reg# 42,607) Name of Person Signing Signature	•	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]		

07/07/1999 MTHAI1

1-31-92

00000090 232415 09255914

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Anders NILSSON and	Teodor IANCU
of Hagegatan 5, 240 10 DALBY,	SWEDEN and
Södertorpsvägen 37, 216 65	MALMÖ, SWEDEN, respectively
have invented a new and usefulINTERFACE	AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION
for which application for Letters Patent of the United	States of America ************************************
AND WHEREAS, AXIS AKTIEBOLAG	
of Scheelevägen 16, 223 70 LUN	D, SWEDEN
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said i	invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other	good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to
for the territory of the United States of America, the fully set forth and described in my/our application 9 and 12 April 1999, respectivel	entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as on for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us-y
and all United States Letters Patent which may be gr	on 23 February 1999 ranted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and wnership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representative may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo and sale had not been made;	res, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent uld have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above	further documents or instruments which may be necessary, named application or in the preparation and prosecution of sional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Conu	missioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
AXIS AKTIEBOLAG	
Signed this 1th and 12th day of April	1999, respectively
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
$\lambda \ll 1$	_ guder 3 NM
Jim J	Anders Nilsson
11 - 1 1	Musici
160110 Jeconsu.	Teodor Iancu
•	

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0439